amount for the purpose of carrying out the purposes of the law making such item of revenue
available for expenditure; and

WHEREAS, by award letter dated February 17, 2023 from the United States Department of
Housing and Urban Development (USDHUD), the City of Newark has been awarded Nine Million
Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents
($9,928,468.00) for the HOME-ARP Program to continue to provide affordable housing for low-
income households; and

WHEREAS, the USDHUD has made available $9,928,468.00 for the HOME-ARP Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. In accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A 40A:4-87, the City of Newark, New Jersey hereby
requests the Director of Local Government Services to approve a budget insertion in the amount
of Nine Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Zero
Cents ($9,928,468.00) and an appropriation of an equal amount for the HOME Investment
Partnerships - American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) Program in the budget year 2023 as set forth

Partnerships - American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP) Program in the budget year 2023 as set forth